Seniority List for Job Posting and Layoff Provisions
CUPE LOCAL 4153

As of February 28, 2021
Section A - Full-time and Part-time Staff
Section B - Casual Staff

Section A

Name
Mark
Geoffrey
Brenda
John
Dennis
Barry
Danny
John
Kenneth
Vincent
Evelyn
Shirley
Matthew
Chery
David
Douglas
John
Peter
Lara
Laura
Ronald
Anne Marie
Timothy
Terry
Patricia
Donald
Tammy
Margaret
Greg
Aurelie
George
Zorka
Frank
Paul
Susan

Vanrooy
Thompson
Bradt
Smith
Chaston
Campbell
Digiacinto
Oosterlinck
How
Benish
Marentette
Sims
Gomes
Myke

Pfau
Thornberry
Chaston
Bowker
Musytschuk
Pereira
Talbot
Rogerson
Currier
Lawrence
Unger
Anderson
Lucci

Hill

Griffith
Stirling
Veldhuis
Brdar
Borsellino
Large
Doughty

Seniority Date

1984-02-13
1984-09-04
1984-09-17
1985-01-29
1985-08-26
1986-03-17
1986-05-29
1986-08-18
1986-09-04
1986-09-22
1986-09-30
1986-10-09
1986-11-04
1986-11-18
1987-02-24
1987-02-24
1987-08-25
1987-09-23
1987-10-02
1987-11-25
1988-07-04
1988-12-20
1989-02-07
1989-02-09
1989-05-26
1989-05-30
1989-07-31
1989-08-01
1989-11-07
1989-11-15
1989-12-04
1989-12-26
1990-01-04
1990-01-18
1990-01-25



Sylvie
Michael
Sandra
Donna
Edward
Angus
Veronica
Dave
Joe
Michelle
Danny
Paul
Gary
Wayne
Steven
Vera
Patricia
Lucie
Danilo
Kenneth
Lee
Christopher
John
Mary
Kenneth
Karen
Mark
Dawn
David
Lynn
Obrad
Brian
Douglas
Philip
Louis
Dawn
Bonnie
Kevin
Michael
Viola
Brenda
Fernanda
Danny
Fredrick
Tiberiu
Norman
Anna

Markovic
Weston
Albert
Clappison
Kay
Macdonald
Buckland
Magrin
Dambrosio
Jennings
Malloy
Bowker
Baglin
Fletcher
Romanuk
Trifunovic
Gray
Boffa
Catanyag
Joslin
Doiron
Ryder
Mercer
Robbins
Odonnell
Dakin
Lachowicz
Clyne
Wardell
Stokes
Keravica
Mitchell
Sporbeck
Burnett
Ivan
Guitard
Bashista
Hachey
Barr
Goodale
Oosterlinck
Rodrigues
Sonke
Simpson
Govedar
Divinski
Fisher

1990-02-21
1990-09-04
1990-12-04
1990-12-14
1991-01-10
1991-03-04
1991-05-02
1991-05-30
1991-06-05
1991-07-05
1991-08-29
1991-09-06
1991-11-19
1992-01-18
1992-02-20
1992-06-30
1992-08-05
1992-09-15
1993-09-06
1993-11-24
1993-12-30
1994-01-12
1994-02-10
1994-08-10
1994-08-14
1994-08-22
1994-10-08
1994-10-10
1994-10-14
1994-10-26
1994-11-02
1994-12-19
1995-01-24
1995-04-22
1995-05-04
1995-05-29
1995-06-07
1997-02-06
1997-04-04
1997-05-23
1997-10-29
1998-03-24
1998-07-17
1998-08-12
1999-05-20
1999-06-14
1999-07-08



Maria
Leah
Sam
Domenic
Teresa
Nancy
David
Sharon
Paul
Timothy
Valerie
Gayle
Darcy
John
Pat

Raul
Vincent
Frank
Jodi lynn
Amber
Henoz
Nancy
Janice
Odette
Raul
Jason
Leon
Kevin
Deanna
Maxine
Alberto
Kathleen
Leslie
Lorenzo
Jennifer
Joe
Laurie
Lina
Jessie
Lorna
Lori
Darlene
Gordana
Ljubica
Angela
Slava
Kimberly

Mcallister
Novakovic
Salvo
Muia
Clark
Stanicak
Allan
Mcsweeney
Reynolds
Jones
Skewes
Cram
Denman
Huddleston
Amatangelo
Fuentes
Perera
Dejong
Jenkins
Mclean
Chavez
Thomas
Baker
Lang
Chavez
Weare
Plevel
Fletcher
Sigurdson
Dionne
Barbieri
Powell
Woolf
D'altorio
Schilte
Burtt
Penner
Lagreca
Mcburney
Botelho
White
Barrick
Cubrilo
Celap
Gray
Ljiljak
Cole

1999-08-30
1999-09-29
2000-01-03
2000-01-06
2000-06-12
2000-06-29
2000-08-28
2000-12-07
2000-12-13
2000-12-13
2000-12-20
2001-01-15
2001-04-05
2001-07-02
2001-07-03
2001-07-03
2001-07-10
2001-07-13
2001-08-22
2001-09-06
2001-09-24
2001-10-04
2001-10-10
2002-06-11
2002-06-14
2002-07-03
2002-07-15
2002-07-18
2002-07-22
2002-07-23
2002-07-31
2002-09-04
2003-03-10
2003-03-27
2003-04-02
2003-04-03
2003-04-04
2003-04-30
2003-05-02
2004-03-03
2004-03-12
2004-06-21
2004-06-30
2004-07-02
2004-07-06
2004-07-07
2004-07-15



Heather
Angelo
Jeffrey
Helen
Linda
Idris
Maritess
Sherri
Jason
Perla
Judy
Angela
Vaughn
Michael
Eugennie
Gary
Biljana
Catherine
Peter
Richard
Antonio
Silvia
Darcy
Janice
Otiel
Edward
Nisveta
Tina

Lori
William
Lilia
Rachelle
Paul
Sherri
Kenneth
Lydia
Stela
Zeljka
Petina
Leontyna
Michelle
Vamathevan
Shannon
Sanela
Islay
Nicole
Amber

Mac Pherson
Bianco
Jones
Almas

Huff

Siyad
Canlas
Johnson
Mcmahon
Fabian
Bertin
Ranalli
Vartanian
Goodale
Wisnowski
Burnside
Vulic

Bill
Vanbrederode
Chamberlain
Gaglione
Aparicio
Bradburn
Nighswander
Cordova
Erickson
Meseljevic
Reece
Balkom
Shea
Larroza
Pelletier
Masih
Cullen
Delaney
Barit

Tiut

Zoric
Wheeler
Woznica
Madley
Rajasingam
Fazzari
Jelec
Hernandez
James

Ellis

2004-07-19
2004-07-20
2004-07-21
2004-07-26
2004-07-30
2004-08-04
2004-09-02
2004-09-09
2005-06-13
2005-06-17
2005-07-01
2005-07-18
2005-07-27
2005-08-04
2005-10-10
2006-01-10
2006-01-19
2006-01-26
2006-02-01
2006-02-03
2006-06-14
2006-06-15
2006-06-19
2006-06-20
2006-06-21
2006-06-22
2006-06-29
2006-07-05
2006-07-14
2006-07-18
2006-07-19
2006-07-19
2006-07-24
2006-07-31
2006-08-17
2007-01-31
2007-02-02
2007-02-02
2007-02-05
2007-02-08
2007-02-19
2007-03-01
2007-03-05
2007-03-08
2007-03-16
2007-05-25
2007-05-28



Milka
Djurdjijana
Marica
Allison
Kevin
Peter
Glen
Shannon
Neville
David
John
Raisimil
John
Laurie
Stephen
Brigette
Elaine
Christopher
Darren
Mario
Cristina
Ken
Courtney
Shawn
Pedro
Bronte
Vito
Keri
Michael
John
Rada
Antonio
Donald
Roy
Carolynn
Dragan
Ryan
David
Blake
David
Tony
Christina
David
Patrick
Deborah
Lazo
Yolanda

Spehar
Njegovan
Belan
Wass
Griffith
Rombeiro
Cunningham
Knapman
Palmer
Winger
Morrow
Moya ruiz
Thompson
Linkert
Clarkin
Pittard
Paulin
Toth

Kerr
Francella
Cabral
Boyle
Dockree
Nielsen
Rossi
Nowicki
Guerriero
Cooper
Vukosa
Wiltshire
Bilbija
Resendes
Reid
Popovic
Maclsaac
Manojlovic
Cameron
Jacobs
Corkill
Dickhout
Giannotti

Kranjcec Bowley

Rees
Cumbo
Beaudry
Karanovic
Levac

2007-12-13
2007-12-14
2007-12-17
2008-01-13
2008-01-15
2008-01-24
2008-01-31
2008-02-01
2008-07-04
2008-07-07
2008-07-10
2008-07-10
2008-07-15
2008-08-01
2008-08-05
2008-08-12
2008-11-18
2008-12-29
2009-06-10
2009-06-11
2009-06-15
2009-06-18
2009-06-19
2009-06-19
2009-07-01
2009-07-08
2009-07-16
2009-07-22
2009-08-12
2009-08-17
2009-09-09
2009-12-30
2009-12-30
2010-01-06
2010-01-07
2010-01-08
2010-01-08
2010-01-15
2010-01-21
2010-02-01
2010-03-04
2010-03-08
2010-07-15
2010-08-30
2010-11-19
2010-11-19
2010-11-22



Janine
Kathryn
Mark
llona
Timothy
Francisco
Jason
Jonathan
Raymond
Derek
Suzy
Bozidar
Suzanne
Ryan
Arthur
Amanda
Dennis
Jennifer
Richard
Mark
Shauna
Heidi
Lawrence
Christopher
Kevin
Shielamarie
Gloria
Vince
Steven
Michael
Shelley
Victor
Michael
Tracy
Hilda
Patrick
Gary
Maria
Daniel
Guinaldo
Theodore
Pedro
Peter
Alan
Brian
Raymundo
Mark

Clarke
Bryers
Shore
Nemeth
Stremble
Cruz
Atkinson
Winter
Proulx
Kerr
Godelis
Zoric
Wearden
Pfau
Bogle
Williams
Plevel
Matthews
Watts
Beaulne
Mclntosh
Beitz
Smith
Parry
Moning
Castillo
McNeil
Mattina
Laszlo
Guitard
Livingston
Mair
McCarthy
Guitard
Boragno
Butts
Suntz
Chavez
Leblanc
Botelho
Kandilas
Alves
Madejski
LaRiviere
Doyle
Barron Flores
Griese

2010-11-23
2010-11-29
2010-12-10
2010-12-20
2010-12-22
2010-12-24
2011-01-06
2011-01-18
2011-01-20
2011-05-10
2011-05-19
2011-05-25
2011-05-25
2011-05-27
2011-05-30
2011-06-01
2011-06-03
2011-06-07
2011-06-15
2011-07-01
2011-07-04
2011-07-22
2011-08-25
2011-08-31
2011-10-25
2012-01-11
2012-01-18
2012-01-20
2012-02-01
2012-02-10
2012-02-29
2012-03-02
2012-04-03
2012-04-11
2012-04-20
2012-05-02
2012-05-23
2012-06-04
2012-06-25
2012-06-25
2012-06-28
2012-06-29
2012-07-09
2012-07-26
2012-08-08
2012-08-24
2012-10-04



Lloyd
Mitchell
Seth
Ginger
John
Carmine
Jennifer
Michael
Sandie
Kristin
Kody
John
Ryan
Elgin
Julee
Michael
Magdalena
Alejandra
Mary
Sharon
Marilyn
Danilo
Mayrenis
Jorge
Nicholas
Joe
Edward
Charles
Peter
Patricia
Mark
Samantha
Ruben
Ivo
Charlene
Luke
Luke
Douglas
Maria
Matthew
Laura
Patricia
Bradley
Matthew
Jorge
Melissa
Carlos

Davidson
Elms
Copeland
Garrison
Radoman
Filice
Brownridge
Mueller
Sullivan
Cox
Aglor
DaSilva
Anderson
Walker
Morrison
Graham
Bielak

Barron Hernande

Howard
Hinkley
MacAloney
Aoanan

Garcia Galvez

Flores
Stirling
Febbraro
Viola
Dennis
Ferleyko
McLaren
Rhinds
Burnett
Cordoba
Biancucci
d'Eon-Weis
Wighton
Wighton Sr
Kidd
Wawrzyniak
Fredson
Scott
McCabe
Maunder
Chiarcos
Rojas
Northcott
Sanchez

2012-10-30
2012-12-03
2013-03-05
2013-06-07
2013-06-14
2013-08-07
2013-08-09
2013-09-05
2013-09-12
2013-09-24
2014-01-31
2014-02-04
2014-02-05
2014-02-18
2014-02-18
2014-03-18
2014-03-24
2014-03-25
2014-04-07
2014-04-09
2014-04-12
2014-04-14
2014-04-24
2014-05-01
2014-05-14
2014-05-19
2014-08-20
2014-09-01
2014-10-17
2014-11-11
2015-01-08
2015-01-29
2015-02-02
2015-02-11
2015-03-10
2015-05-22
2015-06-12
2015-06-26
2015-07-01
2015-07-02
2015-07-10
2015-07-13
2015-07-15
2015-07-28
2015-08-17
2015-09-02
2016-02-19



Dusan
Nikolas
Daniella
Frank
Daniel
Loretta
Malgorzata
Charlotte
Joann
Leo
Victoria
Shaban
Glenn
Edward
Patricia
Santos
Sherri
Neil
Greyko
Emily
Brad
Courtney
Svjetlana
Jeffrey
Shelli
Rebecca
Kennique
Rosetta
Heather
Shelley
Patrick
John
Jesse
Andrew
Carolyn
Mikki
Glenroy
Michael
Randall
Jean
Nada
Jeffrey
Rebecca
Franco
Bryan
Mandy
Robert

Njegovan
Minigan
Boyle
Aloisio
Weare
Lucas

Frak

Butts

Rowe
Bogle
Eckert
Meto

Paul

Reid
Makepeace
Reyes
MacDonald
Brown
Bermudez Gil
Mercer
Linder
Kieft

Selesi
Allan
Kowalyshyn
Williams
Smith
Kuzmenko
Garcia
Donovan
Skinner
Burnett
Mercer
Kingston
Kandilas
Colonna
Bogle
Boyle
Walker
Boyle
Hrastov
Thar

Owen
Stina
Orozco Torres
Serpa
Desperak

2016-02-22
2016-02-23
2016-02-26
2016-03-03
2016-03-11
2016-03-18
2016-03-18
2016-03-23
2016-03-25
2016-04-13
2016-05-12
2016-05-27
2016-05-30
2016-05-31
2016-06-07
2016-06-08
2016-06-09
2016-06-10
2016-06-13
2016-06-14
2016-06-15
2016-06-15
2016-06-16
2016-06-21
2016-06-25
2016-06-29
2016-07-19
2016-07-21
2016-07-29
2016-08-10
2016-08-22
2016-09-22
2017-04-19
2017-04-20
2017-04-20
2017-04-20
2017-04-25
2017-04-25
2017-04-25
2017-04-27
2017-04-27
2017-05-04
2017-05-10
2017-05-17
2017-06-06
2017-06-20
2017-07-03



Robert
Chelsey-Lynn
John
Ashley
Renate
Gary
Elzbieta
Justin
Lorena
Maria
Angelo
Sergio
Andrew
Irena
Everald
Alexander
Marek
Andrew
Marcus
Maria
Jose
David
Juan
Nolasco
Kelly
John
Maria
Beryl
Jorge
Dawn
Doris
Jennifer
Christopher
Laura
Kelly
Gladis
Claire
Jeffrey
Matthew
Jonathan
Yasunari
Jackie
Luis
Robyn
Crisanto
Raymond
Dexter

Bonds
Hensman
Taunton
Maskell
Schrank
Guitard
Jedrzejewicz
Robles

Lazo

Leon Acosta
Lucci

Mota
Febbraro
Kornak
Roberts
Cameron
Wawrzyniak
Kerr
Milazzo
Mendez
Calero
Graham
Benitez
Balibalos
Coulson
Burke

Leiva

Fagan
Marin
Nielsen
Robertson
Stokes
Kinzinger
Petrucci Healy
DelLeeuw
Paredes
Ray

Bird
Spencer
Eckert

Hernandez Broct

Ehler
Uribe
Archibald
Elguira
Butts
Gurango

2017-07-11
2017-10-24
2017-11-06
2017-11-13
2018-01-03
2018-01-05
2018-03-07
2018-03-07
2018-03-07
2018-03-07
2018-03-09
2018-03-13
2018-03-16
2018-03-21
2018-03-22
2018-03-27
2018-03-27
2018-03-30
2018-03-30
2018-04-03
2018-04-05
2018-05-01
2018-05-22
2018-05-22
2018-06-01
2018-06-06
2018-06-13
2018-06-15
2018-06-15
2018-07-03
2018-07-26
2018-08-16
2018-09-03
2018-09-21
2018-09-28
2018-10-01
2018-10-19
2018-10-19
2018-10-23
2018-11-05
2018-11-13
2018-11-16
2018-11-25
2018-12-05
2018-12-20
2018-12-20
2018-12-21



Sandra
Vicki
Teresa
Amanda
Ana
Joanna
Lily
Tyler
Francesca
Annette
Scott
Emilia
James

Section B

Sanelli
Waller
Kaulback
Hinchliffe
Mayorga
Serafin
Mangadap
Danby
Cacciato
Sweet

Hall
Carbonara
Vallely

2018-12-31
2019-01-07
2019-01-15
2019-01-24
2019-02-04
2019-02-06
2019-02-06
2019-02-13
2019-02-27
2019-03-01
2020-02-10
2020-02-24
2021-01-25

As per Appendix F(b), casual employees shall accrue seniority on a day for day basis.
Note: Overime will change daily. Overtime work is not included in the daily count.

Name Seniorty Days
Stephen Parks 2618
Terpstra Heather 2274
Grandits Jerry 2096
Angeloni Rita 1208
Tesone Shannah 942
Levstek Michael 896
Rajball Henry 750
Kalinic Vesna 723
Krick Timothy 696
Aloisio Antonino 686
Wiltshire Matthew 679
Djukanovic Milos 660
Robertson Doris 600
Bird Jeffrey 589
Butts Raymond 572
Livingston Shawn 561
Herrera Brianna 560
Hinchliffe Amanda 547
Chavez Saul 543
Mangadap Lily 539
Petrucci Healy Laura 531
Hernandez Broche Yasunari 530
Ehler Jackie 529
Waller Vicki 527

Williston Tracey 523



Paredes
Sanelli
Mayorga
Ray
Putignano
Gurango
Cacciato
Kaulback
Elguira
Balogh
Uribe
Beitz
Deabreu
Sokolowska
Rundberg
Hernandez
Turnbull
Kalmar
Dickhout
Babich
McAlonan
Boragno
Murphy
Lukowicz
Wark
Palmier
Nowe
Paghubasan
Quintanilla
Wignall
Robinson
Imrie
MacQueen
Young
Lewis
Francis
Gallant
Ghazarian
Walker
DeMarchi
Szaraz
Toman
Gevaert
Mangadap
Hotrum
Pavicic
Krouse

Gladis
Sandra
Ana
Claire
Marcus
Dexter
Francesca
Teresa
Crisanto
Csabane
Luis
Timothy
Francine
Zdzislawa
Randy
Juana
Jeremy
Aliz
Andrew
Linmarie
Chantel
Gustavo
Kelly
Lukas
Judy
Rosalia
Cynthia
Rosalito
Oswaldo
Brody
Jacob
Sarah
Lorna
William
Leah
Athena
Charles
Shamiram
Phoenix
Benjamin
Beatrix
Mallary
Nancy
Jonathan
Kimberly
John
Zackary

521
517
511
509
507
503
496
495
494
488
486
480
480
478
476
458
447
439
433
426
425
413
409
378
377
309
274
272
271
271
270
261
259
257
250
227
227
227
209
197
196
196
194
194
192
192
188



Serrani
Ghazarian
Morris
Colibaba
Barrick
Haughn
Roach
Beltrano
Bernal
De Pasquale
Wiltshire
Gaudet
Dicarlo
Nicosia
Pawley

Sandoval de Funes

Elsliger
Lopez
Danby
Serafin
Clyke
Brown
Clarke
Fitzsimmons
Gallant
Utra Rodriguez
Nelson
Petrovic
Cluett
Brown
DiFeo
Imrie
Murray
Trotter
Charland
Leone
Sullivan
Magrin
Nishana
Seabra
Somerville
Gilroy
MacEachern
Taylor
Chalmers
Comeau
McTavish

Lavinia
Emilia
Ashley
Billie
Logan
Dean
Marlie
Gino
Eduardo
Maria
Danielle
Aime
Florence
Adam
Jason
Deysy
Kurtis
Cherryl
Tyler
Joanna
Kevin
Justine
Nicole
Ashley
Amber
Marijana
Sarah
Boban
Linda
Ryan
Enua
Richard
Breanne
Kevin
Deshawna
Michael
Kenneth
Grant
Aishath
Miguel
Sean
Christopher
Tia
Mathew
James
Alisha
Brody

187
185
154
143
120
102
102
101
101
101
99
95
86
84
82
82
81
76
74
74
67
55
55
55
55
55
54
54
50
48
48
47
47
47
45
45
45
43
43
43
42
36
36
33
24
24
24



Versace
Johnson
Bazzo
Indovina
Williams
Dyson
Toth
L'Homme
Seerzawan
Alton

Aly
Manktelow
Morrison
Larochelle
Fleming
Brennan
Elliott
McDonald
Morgan
Russell
Vanderwilp
Morrison
Baniak
Brydges
Van Der Velde-Belrose
Martin

Cailin
Quinn
Marc
Julie-Anne
Janet
John
Dave
Laura
Wazim
Alicia
Anas
Jodie
Terrence
Brandon
Robert
Michael
Terry-Lynn
Luke
Lirissa
William
James
Colin
Malgorzata
Ronald
Brett
Justin

24
24
23
23
23
22
22
21
21
15
15
14
14
13
12
11
11
11
10
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